CH \$40.00 4905

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT Capital, LLC, as Agent		03/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEGACY.COM, INC.		
Street Address:	820 Davis Street, Suite 210		
City:	Evanston		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60201		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4905954	LEGACY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327586-106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Legacy 3.d Trademark Release re payoff (5774 0293)#page1.tif source=Legacy 3.d Trademark Release re payoff (5774 0293)#page2.tif source=Legacy 3.d Trademark Release re payoff (5774 0293)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006013 FRAME: 0222

900399047

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 20th day of March, 2017, by NXT CAPITAL, LLC, in its capacity as Agent ("Agent"),

in favor of LEGACY.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of March 20, 2017 between

Agent, Company, and certain affiliates of Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent hereby

releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in (i) each

registered trademark and trademark registration application listed on Schedule A attached hereto,

together with any renewals thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the

use of, and symbolized by, each trademark; and (ii) all products and proceeds of the forgoing,

including without limitation, any claim by Company against third parties for past, present or

future (a) infringement or dilution of any trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with

any trademark pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 20,

2016, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on April 20, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5774/0293.

[Signature Page Follows]

8533706v2 3/8/2017 11:02 AM 6492.068

TRADEMARK REEL: 006013 FRAME: 0223 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent

Name: Andrea Tunick	By:	11	vilvea:41	1
i valito.	Name:		Andrea	Tunick

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Date</u>

Legacy 4905954 2/23/16

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

NONE

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006013 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 03/20/2017